SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).30665/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-12-2022 in WA No. 164/2017 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. KANCHAN MURALI AUTO

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.162965/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.162968/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 30201/2023

(IA No.154710/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.154711/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 30661/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.161160/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.161161/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 30400/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.164349/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.164350/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 30950/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.163724/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.163725/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

<u>SLP (C) Diary No(s). 29844/2023 (XI-A)</u>

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.163796/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP (C) Diary No(s). 30671/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.167786/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.167788/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 25-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maitreya Saha, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR

Mr. Maitreya Saha, Adv.

Mr. Maitreya Saha, Adv.

Mr. Shaileshwar Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Rani Mohapatra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the application seeking interim stay as well as on SLP on the respondents.

Dasti service, in addition, is also permitted.

Tag the matters with SLP (C) Diary No.30429 of 2023.

(KRITIKA TIWARI) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)