

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.18755/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-12-2022 in WA No. 153/2017 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JYOTE MOTORS

Respondent(s)

(IA No.154690/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.154693/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19440/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.163796/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 19430/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.154710/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.154711/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 19436/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.164349/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.164350/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 19435/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.161160/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.161161/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 19427/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.162965/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.162968/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 19441/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.167786/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.167788/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 19437/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.163724/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.163725/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 19811/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.169737/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.169738/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 15-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN**

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR
Mr. Shaileshwar Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Moahapatra, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Mohapatra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Ms. Rajeshawari Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Niroop Sukrithy, Adv.
Mr. Jay Nirupam, Adv.

Dr. Sushant Kumar Kanungo, Adv.
Mr. Manjunath Meled, Adv.
Mr. Ganesh Kumar R., AOR

Mr. Chandra Sekhar Padhi, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mrs. Lalitha Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Anand Singh, Adv.
Mr. Subham Dwvedi, Adv.
Ms. Shikha John, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Learned counsel for the respondent(s), who have entered appearance, have sought four weeks' time to file counter-affidavit.

Hence, the matters are adjournment by four weeks.

**(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**